Microchip Technology - KSZ8692XPB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application
Specific: Tailored Solutions for Precision and
Performance
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application Specific
represents a category of microcontrollers designed with
unique features and capabilities tailored to specific

• Industrial control
• Wireless Access Points or Mesh Nodes
Ordering Information
Part Number Temp.
Range Package Lead
Finish
KSZ8692MPB 0°C to 70°C 400-Pin PBGA Pb-Free
KSZ8692MPBI(1) -40°C to 85°C 400-Pin PBGA Pb-Free
KSZ8692XPB(2)   0°C to 70°C 400-Pin PBGA Pb-Free
Notes:
1. Industrial version of KSZ8692MPB.
2. Support for one PCI Master.  No SDIO.
Revision History
Revision Date Summary of Changes
1.0 10/14/08 Initial Release
2.0 3/10/09 Power Sequencing, Added A1 (PMEN) to pin list, 1.3V Supply for Core,  Power Consumption table
3.0 8/10/09 DDR Data Width Changed to 16-bit
4.0 01/28/10 DDR Data Width Changed to 32-bit
Micrel, Inc. KSZ8692MPB/KSZ8692XPB
March 2010 4 M9999-031810-4.0
Contents
System Level Applications ...................................................................................................................................................... 6
Functional Description............................................................................................................................................................. 7